Special Vacancy Notice

April 28, 2023

Alameda County - Oakland Community Action Partnership

The Alameda County – Oakland Community Action Partnership (AC-OCAP) Community Action Agency is looking for residents who live in Alameda County (excluding the cities of Oakland and Berkeley) that are interested in working to alleviate poverty and represent their low-income community by serving on the **Alameda County** – **Oakland Community Action Partnership Administering Board**.

Purpose: The Community Action Partnership Board Members have the responsibility to plan, develop, and execute efforts to alleviate poverty and work toward systemic change to enhance the opportunities for families of low-income throughout Alameda County to achieve self-sufficiency, job training and employment placement, housing and community economic development, supportive services, civic engagement, advocacy, and capacity building.

Community Sector	Term 3-year staggered	Vacancy Date	Seat Requirements
Alameda County	01/01/21-12/31/23	3/31/2023	Interested low-income residents who live within the Alameda County excluding Oakland and Berkeley may apply. Each nominee must 1) be 18 years old or older and a resident of the district which he/she/they represent, 2) complete and submit an application, and 3) submit ten (10) signatures from residents age 18 or older and reside within the applicant's district.
Alameda County	01/01/23- 12/31/25	04/26/2023	APPLY HERE

Staff of Commission

Dwight Williams Acting AC-OCAP Program Director 150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 4340 Oakland, CA 94612 www.ac-ocap.com

This vacancy notice is provided in accordance with the Maddy Act, Government Code, sections 54970-54974, which requires posting of special vacancy notices for vacancies on boards and commissions that are not listed on the City's list of anticipated vacancies for 2023.